PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/18/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans J. Rerup	10/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Durisol Inc.
Street Address:	67 Frid Street
City:	Hamilton, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L8P 4M3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10864453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)365-1719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-360-8600

Email: usptomail@langmichener.ca

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Hofbauer, Kevin E. Holbeche

Address Line 1: 181 Bay Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5J 2T7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2369/P1120US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Hofbauer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0664

500211829

X40.00

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0665 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Hans J. Rerup, of 67 Frid Street, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4M3,

Canada am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements relating to a PANEL SECTION

FOR SOUND BARRIER (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"), as fully set forth and

described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/864,453 filed on June 10, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, I have agreed to assign all of my right, title, and interest in and

to the Invention and in and to said U.S. application and all and any foreign applications

corresponding to and all and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States

of America, Canada, and all other countries to: DURISOL INC. whose full post office address is

67 Frid Street, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4M3, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in

consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) to me paid by the Assignee, and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby

confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign

and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the

United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to the

said application and all corresponding foreign applications and Letters Patent obtained therefor in

the United States of America, Canada and all other countries;

AND be it known that I authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent

or other form of protection for the Invention filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority

PATENT

REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0666

2

provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by

any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of

priority without further written or oral authorization from me, and I hereby assign to the Assignee

any and all right I may have to claim such priority in any country from a corresponding U.S.

patent application relating to the Invention;

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal

and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required

in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to

claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for

the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be

substituted for it;

AND I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without

further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other

instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the

same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Hans J. Rerup, have set my hand to this Assignment

the 18 + h day of October, 2006.

Name:

Address:

REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 01/24/2007